



AUTOMOBILE CORPORATION OF GOA LIMITED

May 10, 2025

Scrip Code: 505036
ISIN: INE451C01013

To,
BSE Limited
First Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement- Financial Results for the Quarter/ Year ended March 31, 2025

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement on publication of Financial Results of Automobile Corporation of Goa Limited ("the Company"), for the quarter/year ended on March 31, 2025, published on May 10, 2025 in the following newspapers;

- a. Financial Express
- b. Dainik Pudhari

These are also being made available on the Company's website at www.acglgoa.com

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Automobile Corporation of Goa Limited**

Mitesh Gadhiya
Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

Hiring in IT sector up 16% in April: foundit

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, May 9

HIRING IN THE IT sector grew 16% year-on-year in April, driven by factors such as AI adoption, cloud modernisation, and the continued expansion of Global Capability Centers (GCCs), a report said on Friday. India's IT hiring grew last month, marking a sharp rebound from fluctuations over previous years, the report 'foundit Insights Tracker (fit)' by jobs platform foundit said. GCCs played a significant role in this hiring growth, contributing over 110,000 new tech jobs in FY25, and ramping up demand for roles like data engineering, DevOps, and enterprise architecture, it added. The foundit Insights Tracker is a comprehensive

BETTER PLACED

■ GCCs created 110,000 new tech jobs in FY25

■ Coimbatore reports 40% annual hiring growth, Ahmedabad 17% and Vadodara 15%

■ Top in-demand domains included AI/ML, cloud computing, cybersecurity, data analytics



■ These account for 95% of job postings in the IT sector

monthly analysis of online job posting activity conducted by foundit.in.

The report further said that skill-based hiring continued to dominate, with 62% of IT employers prioritising practical expertise over formal qualifications.

Top in-demand domains included AI/ML, cloud com-

puting, cybersecurity, and data analytics, which together account for 95% of job postings in the IT sector, it stated.

Cities like Coimbatore (40%) Ahmedabad (17%), and Vadodara (15%) recorded remarkable annual hiring growth driven by hybrid work models and cost advantages, said the report.

Monthly warehousing rent grows 2-5% in Jan-March

THE AVERAGE MONTHLY rent for warehousing spaces rose 2-5% annually in the January-March period across eight major cities on better demand, according to Knight Frank.

In its warehousing report, real estate consultant Knight Frank India mentioned that the average monthly rent in Mumbai — the biggest warehousing market — rose 5% to

₹24.7 per sq ft in January-March this year from ₹23.5 per sq ft in the year-ago period.

Kolkata saw a 5% increase in average monthly rent to ₹24.8 from ₹23.7 per sq ft.

In Ahmedabad, the monthly rent grew 4% to ₹18.3 from ₹17.6 per sq ft.

The average rent for warehousing spaces appreciated by 3% each in Pune, Delhi-NCR,

Chennai and Bengaluru.

Pune witnessed a 3% increase in monthly rent to ₹26.8 from ₹26 per square while Delhi-NCR saw a 3% rise to ₹21.2 from ₹20.7 per sq ft.

The average rent in Chennai grew 3% to ₹24 from ₹23.4 per sq ft, while the rent appreciated 3% in Bengaluru to ₹22.5 from ₹21.9 per sq ft.

—PTI

FROM THE FRONT PAGE

SMBC buys 20% stake in Yes Bank

IN 2020 MARCH, SBI invested ₹6,050 crore at ₹10 per share for 23.97% stake, and at ₹21.50 per share, its stake is now valued at ₹16,161 crore, reflecting a total gain of 167% in five years and a CAGR of 22%. Since it is still holding 10.78%, there is scope for further rise in value for its stake.

As of Friday, HDFC Bank held a 2.75% stake in Yes Bank followed by lenders including ICICI Bank (2.39%), Kotak Mahindra Bank (1.21%), Axis Bank (1.01%), IDFC First Bank (0.92%), Federal Bank (0.76%) and Bandhan Bank (0.70%).

Following the RBI's suspension of Yes Bank's board in 2020, a consortium of banks, led by SBI, stepped in to rescue the lender by investing ₹10,000 crore. As part of the bailout, SBI was allotted 60.5 billion shares at ₹10 apiece. The RBI had superseded the board of Yes Bank by appointing an adminis-

trator on March 5, 2020.

"We expect to benefit from their global expertise and high governance standards. This investment is a powerful endorsement of our transformation journey and future potential," Prashant Kumar, managing director & chief executive officer, Yes Bank said.

The transaction is subject to regulatory approvals from the

Reserve Bank of India, Competition Commission of India and shareholders of the Bank. Yes Bank reported total advances worth ₹2.46 lakh crore, and deposits worth ₹2.84 lakh crore in the March quarter.

Yes Bank was advised by Citigroup Global Markets Private Limited (Citi) as its financial adviser and AZB & Partners (AZB) as its legal advisor. SMBC was advised by its financial advisors JP Morgan and Jefferies and J Sagar Associates and Anderson Mori & Tomot-sune as legal advisors.

As part of the bailout, SBI was allotted 60.5 bn shares at ₹10 apiece

India offers to cut tariff gap to seal US trade deal

IT LOWERS AVERAGE British tariffs on US goods but keeps in place the 10% base tariff imposed by Washington on British goods, likely setting a template for Washington's approach with other trading partners. Last month, Trump announced a 90-day pause on his long-planned reciprocal tariffs on global trading partners, including a 26% tariff on India, while his administration negotiates trade deals. A 10% base tariff continues to apply to India and many other nations during the pause.

After the UK, India and Japan are the next two nations in line to finalise a deal, a third Indian government official said. "We will see which one crosses the line first."

To achieve this, New Delhi has offered to reduce duties to zero on 60% of the tariff lines in the first phase of the deal which is under negotiation, said the first two sources, both government officials familiar with the matter.

India has offered preferen-



tial access to nearly 90% of goods imported from the US, including the reduced tariffs, one of the two officials said.

Details of India's offer to slash the tariff gap and what it has asked the US in return have not been previously reported.

A delegation of Indian officials is likely to visit the US later this month to take the negotiations forward, a fourth official said, adding that commerce minister Piyush Goyal might visit too but his plans were not finalised. All four government officials did not wish to be identified as details of the negotiations are private and sensitive.

The commerce ministry, which is leading talks, did not respond to a request for comment.

—REUTERS

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U67100MH2007PLC174759 Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off. CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098 Tel: +91-22-4183 0600 Fax: +91-22-4183 0780 E-mail: earc.cs@edelweissarc.in Website: www.edelweissarc.in				
Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025 Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (₹ in millions except per share data)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1 Total income from Operations	2,240.29	3,309.33	8,825.02	10,685.08
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,554.08	1,335.84	5,280.49	4,775.97
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,554.08	1,335.84	5,280.49	4,775.97
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,090.58	993.09	3,850.61	3,551.95
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,088.36	993.93	3,847.78	3,551.14
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	2,632.53	2,632.53	2,632.53	2,632.53
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	32,716.26	28,866.01	32,716.26	28,866.01
8 Securities Premium Account	5,777.93	5,777.93	5,777.93	5,777.93
9 Net worth ¹	35,348.79	31,498.54	35,348.79	31,498.54
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	12,363.84	19,743.62	12,363.84	19,743.62
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	0.35	0.63	0.35	0.63
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each fully paid) (not annualised for the quarters)				
- Basic	4.15	3.77	14.63	13.49
- Diluted	4.15	3.77	14.63	13.49
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	280.83	369.45	280.83	369.45
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) ³	1.32	0.31	2.20	0.79
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ⁴	5.51	1.98	3.22	2.07
¹ Net worth = Share capital + Reserves & Surplus ² Debt-equity Ratio = (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)) / Net Worth ³ DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest expense + Principal Repayment in next 12 months) ⁴ ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense				
Notes:				
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and the Company's website (www.edelweissarc.in).				
2 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website - www.edelweissarc.in.				
3 The standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 08, 2025.				
4 In December 2024, the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") lifted restrictions placed on the Company in May 2024. Further, the Company received the RBI inspection report and Risk Mitigation plan ("RMP") for FY 2023-24 and implemented the action points submitted and approved by the RBI. Accordingly, during the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has made a provision of Rs. 265 Millions.				
5 The Company has approved the buy-back of 26,325,289 fully paid-up equity shares ("Offer Shares") of the face value of Rs. 10/- each from its existing shareholders, as on record date, on proportionate basis aggregating to 10% of the total paid-up equity share capital of the Company. Subsequent to the balance sheet date, the Company has accepted 5,263,158 equity shares tendered under the buy-back process which concluded on April 16, 2025.				
6 The Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 08, 2025, have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 25 per equity share (on face value of Rs. 10 per equity share), subject to the approval of the members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.				
7 The Company operates in a single reportable operating segment of distressed credit business as per the requirement of Ind AS 108 - Operating Segment.				
8 Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/year presentation.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited				
Sd/- Mythili Balasubramanian Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer DIN: 00038005				
Mumbai, May 08, 2025.				



AUTOMOBILE CORPORATION OF GOA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Honda, Sattari, Goa - 403 530.
Tel: 0832-2383003; CIN: L35911GA1980PLC000400; Email: sectl@acglgoa.com; Website: www.acglgoa.com

Annexure I

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31 March 2025 (Audited) Refer note 4	Preceding 3 months ended 31 December 2024 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31 March 2024 (Audited) Refer note 4	For the year ended on 31 March 2025 (Audited)	Previous year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	21,686.33	11,070.63	16,939.09	66,076.74	58,434.15
2.	Profit before tax	2,258.59	607.27	1,440.46	6,250.14	5,106.54
3.	Profit after tax	1,683.60	451.05	1,091.07	4,660.42	3,836.92
4.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,652.07	488.79	1,020.15	4,697.29	3,742.18
5.	Equity Share Capital	608.86	608.86	608.86	608.86	608.86
6.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited Balance sheet				24,765.25	21,285.68
7.	Basic and diluted Earnings per share (in ₹) *(not annualised)	27.65*	7.41*	17.92*	76.54	63.02

Notes

- These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08 May 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- Dividend paid during the year ended 31 March 2025 include an amount of ₹ 5.00 per equity share towards interim dividend for the year ended 31 March 2025 and ₹ 15.00 per equity share towards final dividend for previous year ended 31 March 2024 which resulted in a cash outflow of ₹ 304.43 lakhs and ₹ 913.29 lakhs respectively. Further, Dividend paid during the year ended 31 March 2024 include an amount of ₹ 5.00 per equity share towards interim dividend for the year ended 31 March 2024 and ₹ 15.00 per equity share towards final dividend for previous year ended 31 March 2023 which resulted in a cash outflow of ₹ 304.43 lakhs and ₹ 913.29 lakhs respectively.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2025 and 31 March 2024 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published figures for the nine month ended 31 December 2024 and 31 December 2023 respectively.
- On 08 May 2025, the Board of Directors of the Company have proposed a final dividend of ₹ 20.00 per equity share in respect of the year ended 31 March 2025, subject to the approval of shareholders at the Annual General Meeting, and if approved, would result in a cash outflow of approximately ₹ 1,217.72 lakhs..

For Automobile Corporation of Goa Limited

Place : Mumbai, Maharashtra
Dated : 08 May 2025

Note: Results are also available on the website of the company - www.acglgoa.com and BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com

Pranab Ghosh
CEO & Executive Director
DIN 10536772

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U67100MH2007PLC174759 Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off. CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098 Tel: +91-22-4183 0600 Fax: +91-22-4183 0780 E-mail: earc.cs@edelweissarc.in Website: www.edelweissarc.in		
Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2025 Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (₹ in millions except per share data)		
Particulars	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1 Total income from Operations	11,743.86	15,330.24
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,299.12	4,864.16
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,299.12	4,864.16
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,875.88	3,607.10
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,873.05	3,606.29
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	2,632.53	2,632.53
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	32,809.85	28,934.33
8 Securities Premium Account	5,777.93	5,777.93
9 Net worth ¹	35,442.38	31,566.86
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	12,363.84	19,743.62
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	0.35	0.63
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)		
- Basic	14.72	13.70
- Diluted	14.72	13.70
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	280.83	369.45
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) ³	2.45	0.79
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ⁴	3.94	2.24
¹ Net worth = Share capital + Reserves & Surplus ² Debt-equity Ratio = (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)) / Net Worth ³ DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest expense + Principal Repayment in next 12 months) ⁴ ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense		
Notes:		
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of annual financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and the Company's website (www.edelweissarc.in).		
2 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website - www.edelweissarc.in.		
3 The consolidated financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2025 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 08, 2025.		
4 In December 2024, the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") lifted restrictions placed on the Company in May 2024. Further, the Company received the RBI inspection report and Risk Mitigation plan ("RMP") for FY 2023-24 and implemented the action points submitted and approved by the RBI. Accordingly, during the year ended March 31, 2025, the Company has made a provision of INR 265 Millions.		
5 The Company has approved the buy-back of 26,325,289 fully paid-up equity shares ("Offer Shares") of the face value of Rs. 10/- each from its existing shareholders, as on record date, on proportionate basis aggregating to 10% of the total paid-up equity share capital of the Company. Subsequent to the balance sheet date, the Company has accepted 5,263,158 equity shares tendered under the buy-back process which concluded on April 16, 2025.		
6 The Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 08, 2025, have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 25 per equity share (on face value of Rs. 10 per equity share), subject to the approval of the members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.		
7 The Company operates in a single reportable operating segment of distressed credit business as per the requirement of Ind AS 108 - Operating Segment.		
8 Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/year presentation.		
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited		
Sd/- Mythili Balasubramanian Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer DIN: 00038005		
Mumbai, May 08, 2025		

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited
Sd/-
Mythili Balasubramanian
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 00038005



ऑटोमोबाईल कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ गोवा लिमिटेड

नोंदणी कार्यालय - होंडा, सत्तरी-गोवा ४०३५३०

फोन : (+९१) २३८३००३

सीआयएन : L35911GA1980PLC000400

ई-मेल: sectl@acglgoa.com वेबसाईट : www.acglgoa.com

३१ मार्च २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता लेखापरीक्षित परिणामांच्या स्टेटमेंटच्या सारांश

रु. लाखात

अ. क्र.	तपशील	३१ मार्च २०२५ रोजी संपलेले तीन महीने (लेखापरीक्षित) संदर्भ टिप क्र. ४	३१ डिसेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेले आधीचे तीन महीने (लेखापरीक्षित)	३१ मार्च २०२४ रोजी संपलेले संबंधित ३ महिने (लेखापरीक्षित) संदर्भ टिप क्र. ४	३१ मार्च २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी (लेखापरीक्षित)	३१ मार्च २०२३ रोजी संपलेले मागील वर्ष (लेखापरीक्षित)
१.	व्यवसायातून मिळणारे एकूण उत्पन्न	२१,६८६.३३	११,०७०.६३	१६,९३९.०९	६६,०७६.७४	५८,४३४.१५
२.	करपूर्व नफा	२,२५८.५९	६०७.२७	१,४४०.४६	६,२५०.१४	५,१०६.५४
३.	करोत्तर नफा	१,६८३.६०	४५१.०५	१,०९१.०७	४,६६०.४२	३,८३६.९२
४.	एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न [नफा (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर)]	१,६५२.०७	४८८.७९	१,०२०.१५	४,६९७.२९	३,७४२.१८
५.	समभाग भांडवल	६०८.८६	६०८.८६	६०८.८६	६०८.८६	६०८.८६
६.	राखीव (गेल्या वर्षीच्या ताळमेळात (बॅलन्सशीट) दाखवण्यात आल्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वगळून)				२४,७६५.२५	२१,२८५.६८
७.	बेसिक आणि डायल्युटेड मिळकत दर शेअर (रु.त.)* (वार्षिक नसलेले)	२७.६५*	७.४१*	१७.९२*	७६.५४	६३.०२

टीप :

- हे रिझल्ट्स हे लेखा समितीने पुनर्परिक्षित केले आहेत आणि संचालक मंडळाने ८ मे २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत त्याला मंजुरी दिली आहे. वैधानिक लेखा परिक्षकांनी या रिझल्ट्सवर अपरिवर्तित मत व्यक्त केले आहे.
- ३१ मार्च २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षात दिलेल्या लाभांशामध्ये ३१ मार्च २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी अंतरिम लाभांशासाठी प्रति इक्विटी शेअर रु ५.०० ची रक्कम समाविष्ट आहे. आणि रु. ३१ मार्च २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या मागील वर्षासाठी अंतिम लाभांश १५.०० प्रति इक्विटी शेअर प्रमाणे, परिणामी रु. ३०४.४३ लाख आणि रु. ९१३.२९ लाख अनुक्रमे. याशिवाय ३१ मार्च २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षात दिलेल्या लाभांशामध्ये ३१ मार्च २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी अंतरिम लाभांशासाठी प्रति इक्विटी शेअर रु ५.०० ची रक्कम समाविष्ट आहे. आणि रु. ३१ मार्च २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या मागील वर्षासाठी अंतिम लाभांश १५.०० प्रति इक्विटी शेअर प्रमाणे, परिणामी रु. ३०४.४३ लाख आणि रु. ९१३.२९ लाख अनुक्रमे.
- ३१ मार्च २०२५ आणि ३१ मार्च २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीचे आकडे पूर्ण आर्थिक वर्षाच्या संदर्भात लेखापरीक्षित आकडेवारी आणि ३१ डिसेंबर २०२४ आणि ३१ डिसेंबर २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या नऊ महिन्यांच्या प्रकाशित आकडेवारीमधील फरक दर्शवतात.
- ३१ मार्च २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाच्या संदर्भात ८ मे २०२५ रोजी, कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने रु. २०.०० प्रति इक्विटी शेअरचा अंतिम लाभांश वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेत भागधारकांच्या मान्यतेच्या अधीन प्रस्तावित केला आहे आणि तो मंजूर झाल्यास अंदाजे रु. १,२१७.७२ लाख रोख बाहेर पडेल.

ठिकाण : मुंबई-महाराष्ट्र

तारीख : ०८ मे २०२५

ऑटोमोबाईल कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ गोवा लिमिटेड करिता

श्री. प्रणव घोष

सीईओ आणि कार्यकारी संचालक

डीआयएन १०५३६७७२

सूचना : रिझल्ट्स कंपनीच्या www.acglgoa.com बीएसई लि. च्या www.bseindia.com या संकेतस्थळावरही उपलब्ध आहे.